
FROM TO

1 BULANDSHAHAR EDC-2 BSR EDD SIYANA SIYANA TOWN ALL FEEDER TEHSIL 12-02-2026 10:00 14:00 4:00 33 ds0oh0 Lohp;kMZ esa ejEer dk dk;Z gsrqA

BUGRASI ROAD, GARH ROAD, 

CHANDPUR CHUNGI, 

BULANDSHAHAR ADDA, MAIN 

BAZAR, PATTI NAHAR

2 GAJRAULA

NAVYUG MARKET

NAVYUG MARKET, 

PATEL NAGAR, NAGAR 

NIGAM, HAPUR ROAD, 

MUKUND NAGAR

URBAN 12-02-2026 10:30 14:00 3:30

NAVYUG MARKET, PATEL NAGAR, 

NAGAR NIGAM, HAPUR ROAD, 

MUKUND NAGAR

DPH

DELHI GATE, MEERUT 

ROAD, JATWARA, 

NAVYUG MARKET, 

NEHRU NAGAR

URBAN 12-02-2026 10:30 14:00 3:30

DELHI GATE, MEERUT ROAD, 

JATWARA, NAVYUG MARKET, 

NEHRU NAGAR

NEHRU NAGAR 

GULMOHAR, NEHRU 

NAGAR, GANDHI 

NAGAR, EMERGENCY, 

ASHOK NAGAR

URBAN 12-02-2026 10:30 14:00 3:30
GULMOHAR, NEHRU NAGAR, 

GANDHI NAGAR, ASHOK NAGAR

11 KV & LT LINE 

SOUTH SIDE
BEHRAMPUR

BAGU, KHARATI NAGAR, 

BEHRAMPUR
URBAN 12-02-2026 11:00 15:00 4:00

BUSINESS PLAN & MAINTENANCE, 

PLINTH REPAIR,INSTALLED TALLES 

UNIT, DT METER INSTALLATION 

20 FUTA ROAD,BAGU,SIDDHARTH 

VIHAR & KRISHNA NAGAR BAGU, 

RAHUL VIHAR1 , BUSH KI 

TAAL,BEHRAMPUR,BUDH VIHAR

4 GHAZIABAD-2 EDC GHAZIABAD EDD MURADNAGAR KUSHALIYA KANOJA GRAMIN RURAL 12-02-2026 10:30 13:30 3:00
SAFTY PURPOSE FOR CHARGING OF 

NEW 11KV DHEDA FEEDER LINE 

VILL- KANOJA, MOHAMMADPUR 

DEDHA, MUHIUDDINPUR 

HISAULI(SURYA NAGAR)

EUDD-11 KV LINE & 

LT NETWORK, 

SAHIBABAD

33/11 KV S/S SEC-5 

VAISHALI
FEEDER NO.4,5 URBAN 12-02-2026 11:00 15:00 4:00

DAMAGE CONDUCTOR 

REPLACEMENT WORK OF BUSINESS 

PLAN 2025-26 

HOUSE NO- 5/867 TO 8/555, HOUSE NO- 

 5/883 TO 5/904,  HOUSE NO- 5/75 TO 

5/89, SECTOR-5 VAISHALI

SHANI MANDIR URBAN 12-02-2026 14:00 16:00 2:00

F.B BLOCK URBAN 12-02-2026 12:00 15:00 3:00

MOHAN NAGAR SHAHDRA-01 URBAN 12-02-2026 11:00 15:00 2:00 DT METERING INSTALLAION MOHAN NAGAR SHYAM PARAK AREA

DT METERING INSTALLAION 

3 GHAZIABAD-1
EUDC-1 

GHAZIABAD

11 KV & LT LINE 

CITY SIDE

5 GHAZIABAD-3
EUDC-2 

GHAZIABAD
EUDD-11 KV LINE & 

LT NETWORK, 

MOHAN NAGAR

LAJPAT NAGAR

TAXI STAND,ASHA APP,GHANTA 

GHAR,RAILWAY,SPARE, MODEL 

TOWN, CITY SUBSTATION,RAMTEY 

RAM ROAD

FOR BUSINESS PLAN WORK

LAJPAT NAGAR & SHYAM PARK AREA

URBAN 12-02-2026 10:30 14:00 3:30CITY SUBSTATION

CONSUMER AFFECTED AREA

TAXI STAND,ASHA 

APP,GHANTA 

GHAR,RAILWAY,SPARE, 

MODEL TOWN, CITY 

SUBSTATION,RAMTEY 

RAM ROAD

NIL
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SADAR 

BEGUMPUL
33 KV SADAR BEGUMPUL URBAN 12-02-2026 11:00 15:00 4:00

FOR THE REPLACEMENT OF 33 KV 

LINE DAMAGE POLE WORK UNDER 

RDSS SCHEME

SADAR, BEGUMPUL, CANTT AREA, 

ABULANE, BOMBAY BAZAR, SHIV 

CHOWK, SHIVAJI COLONY

PALLAVPURAM-1

PALLAVPURAM-2

33 KV PALLAVPURAM-1 

& PALLAVPURAM-2
URBAN 12-02-2026 11:00 15:00 4:00

FOR THE WORK OF TREE CUTTING 

AND CHOPPING AT 33 KV LINE

F-POCKET, BHARAT VIHAR, MIG,HIG, 

AKSHAR DHAM COLONY, A2Z

RANGOLI

TEJGARHI, SAMRAT 

PALACE, CENTRAL 

MARKET & VAISHALI

URBAN 12-02-2026 11:00 13:00 2:00

INSTALLATION OF FUSE SET, 

MAINTENANCE WORK OF T/FS & 

LT/11KV LINES

SHASTRI NAGAR, TEJGARHI, GARH 

ROAD,SAMRAT PALACE, VAISHALI 

COLONY, NEHRU NAGAR, PHOOL 

BAGH COLONY

SHASTRI NAGAR
GOL MANDIR & SCM NO. 

7
URBAN 12-02-2026 13:00 15:00 2:00

INSTALLATION OF FUSE SET, 

MAINTENANCE WORK OF T/FS & 

LT/11KV LINES

GOL MANDIR, SCM NO. 7, SHASTRI 

NAGAR

BUNKAR NAGAR URBAN 12-02-2026 11:00 13:00 2:00

INSTALLATION OF FUSE SET, 

MAINTENANCE WORK OF T/FS & 

LT/11KV LINES

KIDWAI NAGAR, BUNKAR NAGAR

PILOKHERI ROAD URBAN 12-02-2026 13:00 15:00 2:00

INSTALLATION OF FUSE SET, 

MAINTENANCE WORK OF T/FS & 

LT/11KV LINES

SHYAM NAGAR, PILOKHERI ROAD

MALIYANA TOWN-1 & TOWN-3 URBAN 12-02-2026 11:00 14:00 3:00

INSTALLATION OF LT LINES, POLE 

ERECTION & DOG STRINGING 

UNDER RDSS

GOLA BAD, KISHANPURA, MALIYANA

KHADOLI-1 BANNUMIYA URBAN 12-02-2026 11:00 13:00 2:00
MAINTENANCE WORK OF T/FS & 

LT/11KV LINES

BANNUMIA, SARASWATI VIHAR, 

ROHTA ROAD

 WEAVTEX INDEPENDENT 12-02-2026 10:30 12:00 1:30

 REASON FOR SAFETY PURPOSE 

DURING 11 mtr STP POLE 

ERRECTION FOR MASOORI TOWN 

FEEDER

WEAVTEX INDUSTIRES

TEHSIL FEEDER URBAN 12-02-2026 10:30 14:30 4:00

REASON FOR 11 KV HT ABC CABLE 

LAYING FOR 25 KVA DTR FOR 11 KV 

EXISTING LINE USING FOR 

MASOORI TOWN FEEDER

 ITI COLLEGE, SANKROD

KHEKRA RURAL ALL FEEDER RURAL 12-02-2026 10:30 14:30 4:00

REASON FOR SAFETY PURPOSE 

DURING 11 MTR STP POLE 

ERRECTION FOR MASOORI TOWN 

FEEDER

SANKROD ,MASOORI, NOORPUR, 

BANDPUR, GOTHRA,

SHAHIDABAD GAGAN URBAN 12-02-2026 11:00 12:30 1:30
tEij cnyus ,oa ifjorZd ds vuqj{k.k dk 

dk;Z fd;k tk;sxkA

vCnqYyk frjkgk] izrhd fogkj] rkj ehy] fQtk 

uxj LVs'ku jksM vkfnA 

TDI CITY FEEDER NO-4 URBAN 12-02-2026 11:00 13:00 2:00

isM+ks dh 'kk[kvks dh dVkbZ&NVkbZ dk dk;Z 

,oa ifjorZd ds vuqj{k.k dk dk;Z fd;k 

tk;sxkA

TDI COLONY GATE NO-03

EDC-RAMPUR EDD-1 RAMPUR
BILASPUR GATE/

THANA GANJ

33 KV BILASPUR GATE, 

THANA GANJ
URBAN 12-02-2026 10:00 14:00 4:00

SUBSTATION MAINTENANCE, 

REPLACEMENT OF UNDER SIZE 

JUMPHER & LOPPING, CHOPPING OF 

TREE BRANCHES

JOHAR BAGI, NANKAR, NAYI BASTI, 

THANGANJ, KHUSRO BAG, ASTABAL, 

NALAPAR, 

7 MEERUT-2 EDC-BAGHPAT EDD-KHEKRA

SANKROD

6 MEERUT-1 EUDC-MEERUT

EUDD-33 KV (O&M)

MEERUT

8

EUDD-11 KV & LT 

NETWORK, 

MORADABAD

EUDD, 11KV/LT 

SOUTH, MEERUT
VIKASPURI

MORADABAD

EUDC-

MORADABAD



FROM TO
CONSUMER AFFECTED AREA

PVVNL MEERUT

                                                                                               DETAIL OF PLANNED SHUTDOWN PVVNL                                                                DATE:  11-02-2026

SL.

NO
ZONE CIRCLE DIVISION SUB- STATION FEEDER

FEEDER TYPE

(Ind/Urban/Rural)
DATE

DURATION
APPROXIMATE

 HOURS 

REASON FOR PLANNING OF 

SHUTDOWN

QykSnk df̀"k iks"kd 12-02-2026 12:00 16:00 4:00

QykSnk df̀"k iks"kd ls iksf"kr 

QykSnk]vCnqyiqj][kkbZ[ksMh]gjsVh]lyseiqj]fetkZiqj] 

lqokgsMh]j.Mkoyh taxyksa dh fo|qr vkiwfrZ 

ckf/kr jgsxhA

QykSnk xzkeh.k iks"kd 12-02-2026 12:00 16:00 4:00

QykSnk xzkeh.k iks"kd ls iksf"kr 

QykSnk]vCnqyiqj][kkbZ[ksMh]gjsVh]lyseiqj]fetkZiqj] 

lqokgMh] j.Mkoyh xzkeksa dh fo|qr vkiwfrZ 

ckf/kr jgsxhA

[kqMMk xzkeh.k iks"kd 12-02-2026 12:00 16:00 4:00

[kqMMk xzkeh.k iks"kd ls iksf"kr [kqMMk ,oa 

[kkstk uxyk xzkeksa dh fo|qr vkiwfrZ ckf/kr 

jgsxhA

[kkeiqj xzkeh.k iks"kd 12-02-2026 12:00 16:00 4:00
[kkeiqj xzkeh.k iks"kd ls iksf"kr [kkeiqj dh 

fo|qr vkiwfrZ ckf/kr jgsxhA

[kkeiqj df̀"k iks"kd 12-02-2026 12:00 16:00 4:00

[kkeiqj df̀"k iks"kd ls iksf"kr [kkeiqj ,oa 

dksYykgsMh taxyksa dh fo|qr vkiwfrZ ckf/kr 

jgsxhA

[kqM~Mk df̀"k iks"kd 12-02-2026 12:00 16:00 4:00
[kqM~Mk df̀"k iks"kd ls iksf"kr [kqM~Mk ,oa [kkstk 

uxyk taxyksa dh fo|qr vkiwfrZ ckf/kr jgsxhA

HkSalh xzkeh.k iks"kd 12-02-2026 12:00 16:00 4:00  HkSlh xzke dh fo|qr vkiwfrZ ckf/kr jgsxhA

uxj fudk; rglhy 12-02-2026 12:00 16:00 4:00

uxj fudk; iks"kd ls iksf"kr tqeuk 

fogkj]fo'odekZ pkSd],p0Mh0,Q0lh0 cSd]fe'ku 

dEikm.M] ljdkjh vLirky]cqvkMk jksM]ewypUn 

fogkj]usg:uxj]cMk cktkj]

Vkmu&1 rglhy 12-02-2026 12:00 16:00 4:00

Vkmu&1 iks"kd ls iksf"kr tSuuxj] 

ljkQku]ckykth iqje]iDdkckx]gksyh pkSd]rxku 

vkfn dkyksuh dh fo|qr vkiwfrZ ckf/kr jgsxhA

cMkSr jksM rglhy 12-02-2026 12:00 14:00 2:00

unh jksM rglhy 12-02-2026 12:00 14:00 2:00

 ubZ cLrh rglhy 12-02-2026 12:00 14:00 2:00

Fkhe ikdZ LorU= 12-02-2026 12:00 14:00 2:00

Fkhe ikdZ LorU= iks"kd ls iksf"kr Fkhe 

ikdZ]cSadsaV gkWy]iSVªksy iEi dh fo|qr vkiwfrZ 

ckf/kr jgsxhA

33@11 ds0oh0 fo|qr midsUnz cq<kuk VkÅu 

ij u;s 10 ,e0oh0,0 ifjorZd dk ,y0Vh0 

dsfcy dUVªksy :e es tksMus gsrqA

fo|qr forj.k [k.M&cq<kuk

iqjdkth

[kqM~Mk

[krkSyh Vkmu

cq<kuk VkÅu

9 MUZAFFARNAGAR

 fo|qr uxjh; forj.k 

e.My&eqt¶Qjuxj

 fo|qr forj.k 

e.My&f}rh; 

eqt¶Qjuxj

ubZ cLrh] lQhiqj iV~Vh] 'kkgokMk] ihj'kkg 

foyk;r] pekjku] ekSgYyk iNkyk] ekSgYyk 

eaMh] djcyk jksM] dka/kyk jksM] cMkSr jksM] 

fMQsUl dkWyksuh vkfn izHkkfor jgsxhA

fo|qr forj.k 

[k.M&[krkSyh

,u0,p0&58 jk"Vªh; jkt ekxZ ij QykSnk 

dV ls iqjdkth CykWd rd lMd pkSM+hdj.k 

dk dk;Z fd;k tk;sxkA ftlds vUrZxr 

,p0Vh0 ykbu ,oa ,y0Vh0 ykbu ds 

f'kf¶Vax dk dk;Z fd;k tk;sxkA ftlds 

dkj.k fo|qr vkiwfrZ ckf/kr jgsxhA

 fctusl Iyku ds vUrxZr 11 ds0oh0 Ykkbuksa 

ij lqj{kk dh }f"Vxr vuqj{k.k@xkfMZx ls 

lEcfU/kr dk;Z djk;s tkus ds dkj.k fo|qr 

lIykbZ ckf/kr jgh x;h 

fo|qr uxjh; forj.k 

[k.M& f}rh; eqt¶Qjuxj

mailto:33@11%20ds0oh0%20fo%7Cqr%20midsUnz%20cq%3Ckuk%20VkÅu%20ij%20u;s%2010%20,e0oh0,0%20ifjorZd%20dk%20,y0Vh0%20dsfcy%20dUVªksy%20:e%20es%20tksMus%20gsrqA
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cq<kuk VkÅu uekfe xaxs LorU= 12-02-2026 12:00 14:00 2:00

33@11 ds0oh0 fo|qr midsUnz cq<kuk VkÅu 

ij u;s 10 ,e0oh0,0 ifjorZd dk ,y0Vh0 

dsfcy dUVªksy :e es tksMus gsrqA

uekfe xaxs LorU= iks"kd ls iksf"kr ikuh IykaV 

dh fo|qr vkiwfrZ ckf/kr jgsxhA

 'kkgiqj pkaniqj df̀"k iks"kd 12-02-2026 11:00 15:00 4:00 ttZj rkj cnyus ds dkj.kA
pkaniqj df̀"k iks"kd ls iksf"kr pkaniqj taxy dh 

fo|qr vkiwfrZ ckf/kr jgsxhA

SECTOR-39 FEEDER- 2 RESIDENTIAL 12-02-2026 10:00 12:00 2:00 T/F MAINTENANCE WORK SECTOR-39 BLOCK-D

SECTOR- 56 FEEDER- 1 RESIDENTIAL 12-02-2026 11:30 15:30 4:00 BP WORK 11 KV LINE DISMANTEL A,B,C BLOCK SEC 55

SECTOR-50 FEEDER- 7 RESIDENTIAL 12-02-2026 11:00 13:00 2:00 TREE CHOPPING WORK SECTOR-50 BLOCK-B,C

SECTOR-32 FEEDER- 7 RESIDENTIAL 12-02-2026 11:00 14:00 3:00 TREE CHOPPING WORK SECTOR-34 BLOCK B1,B3

SECTOR-62B2 FEEDER- 4 RESIDENTIAL 12-02-2026 8:00 10:00 2:00 TREE CHOPPING WORK SECTOR-62 B2

FEEDER- 10 RESIDENTIAL 12-02-2026 11:00 13:00 2:00 SECTOR-71 BLOCK A

FEEDER- 7 RESIDENTIAL 12-02-2026 11:00 13:00 2:00 SATABDI VIHAR BLOCK A,B

11 SAHARANPUR
EUDC-

SAHARANPUR

EUDD-TECHNICAL, 

SAHARANPUR

33/11 KV HUSSAIN 

BASTI

BHAGWATI, PREMPURI, 

HUSSAIN BASTI, 

HANUMAN NAGAR, GAS 

GODAM

URBAN 12-02-2026 12:00 13:30 1:30
fctusal Iyku 2025&26 ds vraxZr 33 

ds0oh0 ykbu esaVsusal ds dk;Z gsrqA

Hkxorh] Ikzseiqjh] gqlSu cLrh] guqekuuxj] xSl 

xksnke vkfnA

TREE CHOPPING WORK

10 NOIDA
EUDC-

TECHNICAL, 

NOIDA

EUDD-11 KV/LT 

STADIUM

SECTOR--52

9 MUZAFFARNAGAR

 fo|qr forj.k 

e.My& f}rh; 

eqt¶Qjuxj

fo|qr forj.k [k.M&cq<kuk
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